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Contractor Information
CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACT TYPE CONTRACT 

NUMBER
JURISDICTION STATES

National Government Services, 
Inc.

MAC - Part A 06101 - MAC A J - 06 Illinois 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

MAC - Part B 06102 - MAC B J - 06 Illinois 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

MAC - Part A 06201 - MAC A J - 06 Minnesota 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

MAC - Part B 06202 - MAC B J - 06 Minnesota 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

MAC - Part A 06301 - MAC A J - 06 Wisconsin 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

MAC - Part B 06302 - MAC B J - 06 Wisconsin 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

13101 - MAC A J - K Connecticut 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

13102 - MAC B J - K Connecticut 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

13201 - MAC A J - K New York - Entire 
State 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

13202 - MAC B J - K New York - Downstate 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

13282 - MAC B J - K New York - Upstate 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

13292 - MAC B J - K New York - Queens 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14111 - MAC A J - K Maine 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14112 - MAC B J - K Maine 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14211 - MAC A J - K Massachusetts 

National Government Services, A and B and HHH 14212 - MAC B J - K Massachusetts 
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CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACT TYPE CONTRACT 
NUMBER

JURISDICTION STATES

Inc. MAC

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14311 - MAC A J - K New Hampshire 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14312 - MAC B J - K New Hampshire 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14411 - MAC A J - K Rhode Island 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14412 - MAC B J - K Rhode Island 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14511 - MAC A J - K Vermont 

National Government Services, 
Inc.

A and B and HHH 
MAC

14512 - MAC B J - K Vermont 

Article Information

General Information

AMA CPT / ADA CDT / AHA NUBC Copyright 
Statement

CPT codes, descriptions and other data only are copyright 2022 American 
Medical Association. All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/HHSARS apply.

Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or related 
components are not assigned by the AMA, are not part of CPT, and the 
AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly 
practice medicine or dispense medical services. The AMA assumes no 
liability for data contained or not contained herein.

Current Dental Terminology © 2022 American Dental Association. All rights 
reserved.

Copyright © 2022, the American Hospital Association, Chicago, Illinois. 
Reproduced with permission. No portion of the American Hospital 
Association (AHA) copyrighted materials contained within this publication 
may be copied without the express written consent of the AHA. AHA 
copyrighted materials including the UB�04 codes and descriptions may not 
be removed, copied, or utilized within any software, product, service, 
solution or derivative work without the written consent of the AHA. If an 
entity wishes to utilize any AHA materials, please contact the AHA at 312�
893�6816.

Making copies or utilizing the content of the UB�04 Manual, including the 
codes and/or descriptions, for internal purposes, resale and/or to be used 
in any product or publication; creating any modified or derivative work of 
the UB�04 Manual and/or codes and descriptions; and/or making any 
commercial use of UB�04 Manual or any portion thereof, including the 
codes and/or descriptions, is only authorized with an express license from 

Article ID
A56826
 
Article Title
Billing and Coding: B-type Natriuretic Peptide (BNP) 
Testing
 
Article Type
Billing and Coding
 
Original Effective Date
11/07/2019
 
Revision Effective Date
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the American Hospital Association. The American Hospital Association (the 
"AHA") has not reviewed, and is not responsible for, the completeness or 
accuracy of any information contained in this material, nor was the AHA or 
any of its affiliates, involved in the preparation of this material, or the 
analysis of information provided in the material. The views and/or positions 
presented in the material do not necessarily represent the views of the 
AHA. CMS and its products and services are not endorsed by the AHA or 
any of its affiliates.

CMS National Coverage Policy

N/A

Article Guidance

Article Text

This article contains coding and other guidelines that complement the Local Coverage Determination (LCD) for B-type 
Natriuretic Peptide (BNP) Testing 

Coding Information:

Procedure codes may be subject to National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) edits or OPPS packaging edits. Refer to 
NCCI and OPPS requirements prior to billing Medicare.

For services requiring a referring/ordering physician, the name and NPI of the referring/ordering physician must be 
reported on the claim.

A claim submitted without a valid ICD-10-CM diagnosis code will be returned to the provider as an incomplete claim 
under Section 1833(e) of the Social Security Act.

The diagnosis code(s) must best describe the patient's condition for which the service was performed. For diagnostic 
tests, report the result of the test if known; otherwise the symptoms prompting the performance of the test should 
be reported.

Documentation Requirements:

The patient's medical record must contain documentation that fully supports the medical necessity for services 
included within the related LCD. (See "Indications and Limitations of Coverage.") This documentation includes, but is 
not limited to, relevant medical history, physical examination, and results of pertinent diagnostic tests or procedures. 
Each claim must be submitted with ICD-10-CM codes that reflect the condition of the patient, and indicate the 
reason(s) for which the service was performed. Claims submitted without ICD-10-CM codes will be returned. 
Documentation must be available to Medicare upon request.

Utilization Guidelines:

Frequency of testing should be guided by the clinical circumstances and evidence-based literature.

 

Coding Information
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CPT/HCPCS Codes

Group 1 Paragraph:

N/A

Group 1 Codes: (1 Code)

CODE DESCRIPTION

83880 NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE

CPT/HCPCS Modifiers

N/A

ICD-10-CM Codes that Support Medical Necessity

Group 1 Paragraph:

The correct use of an ICD-10-CM code listed below does not assure coverage of a service. The service must be 
reasonable and necessary in the specific case and must meet the criteria specified in this determination. The CPT 
code 83880 may be used for BNP or NT-proBNP testing.

Group 1 Codes: (42 Codes)

CODE DESCRIPTION

E85.81 Light chain (AL) amyloidosis

E85.82 Wild-type transthyretin-related (ATTR) amyloidosis

E85.89 Other amyloidosis

I11.0 Hypertensive heart disease with heart failure

I13.0 Hypertensive heart and chronic kidney disease with heart failure and stage 1 
through stage 4 chronic kidney disease, or unspecified chronic kidney disease

I13.2 Hypertensive heart and chronic kidney disease with heart failure and with stage 5 
chronic kidney disease, or end stage renal disease

I50.1 Left ventricular failure, unspecified

I50.20 Unspecified systolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.21 Acute systolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.22 Chronic systolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.23 Acute on chronic systolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.30 Unspecified diastolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.31 Acute diastolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.32 Chronic diastolic (congestive) heart failure

Created on 02/02/2023. Page 4 of 7



CODE DESCRIPTION

I50.33 Acute on chronic diastolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.40 Unspecified combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.41 Acute combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.42 Chronic combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure

I50.43 Acute on chronic combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart 
failure

I50.810 Right heart failure, unspecified

I50.811 Acute right heart failure

I50.812 Chronic right heart failure

I50.813 Acute on chronic right heart failure

I50.814 Right heart failure due to left heart failure

I50.82 Biventricular heart failure

I50.83 High output heart failure

I50.84 End stage heart failure

I50.89 Other heart failure

I50.9 Heart failure, unspecified

J44.0 Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease with (acute) lower respiratory infection

J44.1 Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease with (acute) exacerbation

J45.901 Unspecified asthma with (acute) exacerbation

J98.01 Acute bronchospasm

R06.00 Dyspnea, unspecified

R06.01 Orthopnea

R06.02 Shortness of breath

R06.03 Acute respiratory distress

R06.09 Other forms of dyspnea

R06.2 Wheezing

R06.82 Tachypnea, not elsewhere classified

R06.89 Other abnormalities of breathing

R06.9 Unspecified abnormalities of breathing

ICD-10-CM Codes that DO NOT Support Medical Necessity

Group 1 Paragraph:
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N/A

Group 1 Codes: 

N/A

Additional ICD-10 Information

N/A

Bill Type Codes

Contractors may specify Bill Types to help providers identify those Bill Types typically used to report this service. 
Absence of a Bill Type does not guarantee that the article does not apply to that Bill Type. Complete absence of all 
Bill Types indicates that coverage is not influenced by Bill Type and the article should be assumed to apply equally 
to all claims. 

N/A

Revenue Codes

Contractors may specify Revenue Codes to help providers identify those Revenue Codes typically used to report 
this service. In most instances Revenue Codes are purely advisory. Unless specified in the article, services 
reported under other Revenue Codes are equally subject to this coverage determination. Complete absence of all 
Revenue Codes indicates that coverage is not influenced by Revenue Code and the article should be assumed to 
apply equally to all Revenue Codes. 

N/A

Other Coding Information

N/A

Revision History Information
N/A

Associated Documents
Related Local Coverage Documents

LCDs 
L33573 - B-type Natriuretic Peptide (BNP) Testing  

Related National Coverage Documents

N/A
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Statutory Requirements URLs

N/A

Rules and Regulations URLs

N/A

CMS Manual Explanations URLs

N/A

Other URLs

N/A

Public Versions

UPDATED ON EFFECTIVE DATES STATUS

11/01/2019 11/07/2019 - N/A Currently in Effect (This Version)

Keywords
N/A
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